		ORD	ER FOR	SUPPLIES OR S	SERVICE	S			P	AGE 1 OF	5
I.CONTRACT/PURC AGREEMENT NO. W911QY20D0017			Y20F0243	3. DATE OF OF (YYYYMMM I 2020 May 1	(D)	REQ/PU 1493079	RCH. REQUES	TNO.	5. PR	IORITY	
6. ISSUED BY W6QK ACC-APG NA 110 THOMAS JOHN FREDERICK MD 21	SON DR	CODE	11QY	7. ADMINISTERE		than 6)	CODE		F	ELIVERY I  X DEST IN  OT HER	NATION
	OH, INC.	CODE 3544 PK DR STE J D 21061-2574	<del>1</del> 7	FACILITY		SEE S	LIVER TO FOB YYMM DD) CHEDULE COUNT TERMS		(Date) 11.M	SMALL SMALL DISADVA WOMEN	ANTAGED
						13. MA	AIL INVOICE em 15	вто тн	E ADDRESS	IN BLOCK	
14. SHIP TO	DULE	CODE		15. PAYMENT WIDEFENSE FINANCE DFAS-INDY VP GFE 8899 E 56TH STREE INDIANAPOLIS IN 46	AND ACCOUN BS T	BY	CODE HQ04	90	ID 1	MARK AI CKAGES APERS W ENTIFICA' NUMBERS OCKS 1 A	AND ITH TION IN
16. TYPE CALL OF ORDER	-	Reference your quote Furnish the following ACCEPTANCE. TORDER AS IT MA	dated on terms specific HE CONTRA Y PREVIOU	ed herein. REF: ACTOR HEREBY ACC SLY HAVE BEEN OR	EPTSTHE OF	FER RE	PRESENTEI SUBJECT TO	BY THE	E NUMBERE	D PURCH	
	marked,		cceptance and	IGNATURE return the following nu L USE	mber of copies		PED NAME	AND TIT	ΓLE		SIGNED MM DD)
See Schedule	e										
18. ITEM NO.		19. SCHEDULE	OF SUPPLIE	ES/ SERVICES	20. QUAN ORDE ACCE		21. UNIT	22. UNIT	r PRICE	23. AM	OUNT
		SE	E SCHEDU	JLE							
	cate by X.		24. UNITED S TEL: (0)(0) EMAIL: E(0)	STATES OF AMERICA	(1	o) (	6)		25. TOTAL 26.	\$91,4	50.00
	IN COL	UMN 20 HAS BEEN CEIVED ACCE		CONFORMS TO THE	CONTRAC	ING / C	RDERING OFFI	CER	DIFFERENCE	3	
b. SIGNATURE O	F AUT I	HORIZED GOVERNA	MENT REPRI	ESENTATIVE	с. DATE (УУУУМММ)		. PRINTED GOVERNME				RIZED
e. MAILING ADD	ORESS O	F AUT HORIZED GO	OVERNMENT	REPRESENTATIVE	28. SHIP NO	. 2	9. DO VOUC	CHER NO.	30. INITIALS		
f. TELEPHONE N	NUMBE	R g. E-MAIL AD	DRESS		PARTI	AL	2. PAID BY		33. AMOUN CORRECT I		ED
		t is correct and pr		-	31. PAYME	NT			34. CHECK	NUMBER	
a. DATE b. (YYYYMMMDD)	SIGNAT	URE AND TITLE O	F CERTIFYI	NG OFFICER	COMP PARTI FINAL	AL			35. BILL O	FLADING	NO.
37. RECEIVED AT	г 3	8. RECEIVED BY	39	DATE RECEIVED (YYYYMMMDD)	40.TOTAL CONTAL		1. S/R ACCO	UNT NO	42. S/R VO	UCHER NO	),

Section B - Supplies or Services and Prices

 ITEM NO
 SUPPLIES/SERVICES
 QUANTITY
 UNIT
 UNIT PRICE
 AMOUNT

 0001
 (b) (4)
 Each
 (b) (4)
 \$81,450.00

SARS-CoV-2 LFI Kit

**FFP** 

Lateral Flow Immunoassay kit for detection of Severe Acute Respiratory Syndrome Coronavirus 2 (SARS-CoV-2) antigen to include nasal swab and appropriate amount of clinical buffer.

FOB: Destination MFR PART NR: TBD

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0011493079

PSC CD: 6550

NET AMT \$81,450.00

ACRN AA \$81,450.00

CIN: GFEBS001149307900001

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0002 (b) (4) Job \$10,000.00 NTE

Shipping COST

Costs for shipping of SARS-CoV-2 kits should be billed against this Cost Reimbursable Shipping CLIN. Ship To Addresses will be included on individual Delivery Orders.

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0011493079

MFR PART NR: TBD

PSC CD: 8145

ESTIMATED COST \$10,000.00

ACRN AA \$10,000.00

CIN: GFEBS001149307900002

# INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE TERMS

Supplies/services will be inspected/accepted at:

CLIN	INSPECT AT	INSPECT BY	ACCEPT AT	ACCEPT BY
0001	Destination	Government	Destination	Government
0002	Destination	Government	Destination	Government

# Section F - Deliveries or Performance

# **DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS**

A quantity (b) (4) shall be shipped to the Conformance Testing Laboratory listed below, the remaining quantity of kits shall be retained by contractor until further shipping instructions are provided by a Government official.

# MRI GLOBAL

(b) (6) 425 VOLKER BLVD KANSAS CITY MO 64110

# DELIVERY INFORMATION

CLIN	DELIVERY DATE	QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
0001	15-MAY-2020	(b) (4)	CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL MEDICAL SYSTEMS CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL MEDICAL SYSTEMS 1564 FREEDMAN STREET FORT DETRICK, MD MD 21702 FOB: Destination	W56XNH
0002	15-MAY-2020	(b) (4)	N/A FOB: Destination	

# Section G - Contract Administration Data

# ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

AA: 09720202021013000018170446463255 S.0025760.7.5.1 6100.9000021001

COST CODE: AHPII AMOUNT: \$91,450.00

ACRN CLIN/SLIN CIN AMOUNT

AA 0001 GFEBS001149307900001 \$81,450.00 0002 GFEBS001149307900002 \$10,000.00

# **CONTRACT DATA REQUIREMENTS LIST**

(1 Data Item)

Form Approved OMB No. 0704-0188

The public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 110 hours per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing the burden, to the Department of Defense, Executive Services and Communications Directorate (0704-0188). Respondents should be aware that notwithstanding any other provision of law, no person shall be subject to any penalty for failing to comply with a collection of information if it does not display a currently valid OMB control number. Please do not return your form to the above organization. Send completed form to the Government Issuing Contracting Officer for the Contract/PR No. listed in Block E.

		B. EXHII			CATEGORY:				
D. SYSTEM/ITE	0007		E. CONTRACT/PR NO.			F. CONTRACTOR			
D. STOTEWITTE	141		W911QY-20-D-0017		P. CON	Murtech,	Inc.		
1. DATA ITEM NO.	2. TITLE OF DATA ITEM	1	wille	1 20 0 0017	3. SUBTIT		me.		
A001	First Article Qua		Test Plan and	Procedures		ticle Test Plan			
	a Acquisition Document No -NDTI-81307A	p. J	5. CONTRACT RE	FERENCE		6. REQUIRING OFFICE  JPL EF	B DBPA	0	- 1
7. DD 250 REQ	9. DIST STATEMENT	10. FREQU	JENCY	12. DATE OF FIRST S	SUBMISSION	_	BUTION		
	REQUIRED		One/R	see blk			ı	o. COPIES	S
8. APP CODE		11. AS OF	DATE	13. DATE OF SUBSEC	QUENT	a. ADDRESSEE	Draft	Fi	Repro
16. REMARKS						See address in		1	Mapra
						blk 16	_	<u> </u>	+-
	(b) (4)								
(b) (6)	)								
						15. TOTAL	<b>→</b> 0	1	0
(b) (6)	ЗҮ		H. DATE	I. APPROV	ED BY		J. DA	TE	

18. ESTIMATED TOTAL PRICE

DD FORM 1423-1, FEB 2001

			1. CONTRACT ID C	CODE PAGE OF PAGES			
AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION/MODII	FICATION OF CONTRACT	J	1 1 6			
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5.1	PROJECT NO.(If applicable)			
P00001	03-Jun-2020	SEE SCHEDULE					
6. ISSUED BY CODE	W911QY	7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6)	CODE				
W6QK ACC-APG NATICK 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR SUITE #240 FREDERICK MD 21702		See Item 6					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR	(No., Street, County,	State and Zip Code)	9A. AMENDMENT	T OF SOLICITATION NO.			
MURTECH, INC.			9B. DATED (SEE I	ITEM 11)			
GLEN BURNIE MD 21061-2574		x	10A. MOD. OF CO W911QY20F0243	NTRACT/ORDER NO.			
			10B. DATED (SEE	E ITEM 13)			
CODE 354H7	FACILITY CO		TT THEY EVE	111111111111111111111111111111111111111			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set for		APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT		is not extended.			
Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:  (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter, provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.							
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION D	ATA (If required)						
See Schedule	EM ADDI IES ONI V	TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/O	PDEBS				
	IFIES THE CONTRA	CT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM	114.	DE IN THE			
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.		•					
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/Office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FOR	ORDER IS MODIFIEI ΓΗ IN ITEM 14, PUR	O TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE RSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 4	CHANGES (such as c 43.103(B).	hanges in paying			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT I							
X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and By mutual agreement of both parties.	authority)		<u> </u>				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required to si	gn this document and return co	opies to the issuing of	fice.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  Modification Control Number:  The purpose of this modification is to:  1. Add CL N 0005 for CDRL A0003-First Article Test Reporting  2. Add CL N 0012 for EUA Support.  3. Add CL N 0013 for First Article Testing Lot.  All other terms and conditions remain the same and are in full force and effect.							
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.							
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type o		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT					
		/ CONTRACTING OFFICER TEL: 101 (6)	EMAIL: (0) (6)				
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNE			16C. DATE SIGNED 03-Jun-2020			
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Office	er)	00 0011 2020			

## SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

## SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased (b) (4) to \$195,807.29.

#### SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0005 is added as follows:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0005 1 Each NSP CDRL FFP A003-First Article Test Report - See Box 16 of CDRL for additional instructions

FOB: Destination MFR PART NR: TBD PSC CD: 6550

**NET AMT** 

CLIN 0012 is added as follows:

ITEM NO 0012 SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT \$6,769.46

Regulatory EUA

**FFP** 

Work for regulatory submit and EUA, in accordance with updated Section C,

Statement of Work (SOW), paragraph 3.3.2

FOB: Destination MFR PART NR: TBD

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0011500861-0001

PSC CD: 6550

NET AMT

\$6,769.46

ACRN AB

CIN: GFEBS001150086100001

\$6,769.46

CLIN 0013 is added as follows:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

**AMOUNT** 

\$97,587.83

First Article Testing Lot

**FFP** 

0013

Work for first article testing lot, in accordance with updated Section C, Statement of Work (SOW), paragraphs under 3.3.4

FOB: Destination MFR PART NR: TBD

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0011505327-0001

PSC CD: 6550

NET AMT

\$97,587.83

ACRN AB

CIN: GFEBS001150532700001

\$97,587.83

SECTION E - INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0005:

INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT
Destination Government Destination

Destination Government

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0012:

INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT Destination Government Destination

ACCEPT BY Government

ACCEPT BY

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0013:

INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY
Destination Government Destination Government

## SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule for CLIN 0005 has been added:

DELIVERY DATE	QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
18-JUN-2020	(6)	MCS DEFENSE BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT ASSURANCE OFFICE 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR. FREDERICK MD 21702 301-619-6043 FOB: Destination	W56XNH

The following Delivery Schedule for CLIN 0012 has been added:

QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
N/A	MCS DEFENSE BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT ASSURANCE OFFICE 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR. FREDERICK MD 21702 301-619-6043 FOB: Destination	W56XNH
		N/A MCS DEFENSE BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT ASSURANCE OFFICE 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR. FREDERICK MD 21702 301-619-6043

The following Delivery Schedule for CLIN 0013 has been added:

DELIVERY DATE	QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
12-JUN-2020		CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL MEDICAL CENTER (CBMS CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL MEDICAL CENTER 1564 FREEDMAN DRIVE 1564 FREEDMAN DRIVE FORT DETRICK MD 21702 301-619-8465 FOB: Destination	W56XNH

The following have been modified:

## **DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS**

A quantity (b) (4) shall be shipped to the Conformance Testing Laboratory listed below, the remaining quantity of kits shall be retained by contractor until further shipping instructions are provided by a Government official.

MRI GLOBAL

425 VOLKER BLVD KANSAS CITY MO 64110

## SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased (b) (4) to \$195,807.29.

CLIN 0012:

Funding on CLIN 0012 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AB

CIN: GFEBS001150086100001

Acctng Data: 09720202021013000018170446463255 S.0025760.7.5.2 6100.9000021001

(b) (4)

Cost Code: AHPII

CLIN 0013:

Funding on CLIN 0013 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AB

CIN: GFEBS001150532700001

Acctng Data: 09720202021013000018170446463255 S.0025760.7.5.2 6100.9000021001

(b) (4)

Cost Code: AHPII

(End of Summary of Changes)

W911QY20D0017 W911QY20F0243P00001 Page 6 of 6

	A Salar Andrews and American		1. CONTRACT	LID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	ATION/MODII	FICATION OF CONTRACT	J		1   3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT	「NO.(Ifapplicable)
P00002	24-Jun-2020	SEE SCHEDULE			
6. ISSUED BY CODE	W911QY	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6)	CC	DDE	
W6QK ACC-APG NATICK 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR SUITE #240 FREDERICK MD 21702		See Item 6			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR	(No., Street, County,	State and Zip Code)	9A. AMENDM	MENT OF SC	DLICITATION NO.
MURTECH, INC.			9B. DATED (S	SEE ITEM 1	1)
820 CROMWELL PK DR STE J GLEN BURNIE MD 21061-2574			10A MOD O	E CONTRAC	CT/OPDER NO
			X W911QY20F0	)243	CT/ORDER NO.
			10B. DATED X 14-May-2020	(SEE ITEM	13)
CODE 354H7	FACILITY CO	DE	11 Way Lozo		
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set fort		-	is extended,	is not exte	andad
Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment price		L		is not exte	nded.
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning or (c) By separate letter or telegramwhich includes a r RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR TI REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this ar provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the	eference to the solicitation HE RECEIPT OF OFFERS mendment you desire to ch solicitation and this amen	PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED ange an offer already submitted, such change may be	CKNOWLEDGMENT MAY RESULT IN made by telegramor le	гто ве	
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION D.	ATA (If required)				
See Schedule	M ADDITIES ONLY	TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS	OBDEBS		
		CT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITE			
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSI CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	JANT TO: (Specify	authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH I	N ITEM 14 ARE	MADE IN T	НЕ
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/O office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FOR				as changes i	n paying
X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS By mutual agreement of both parties.	SENTERED INTO P	URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and	authority)				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required to si	gn this document and return	copies to the issuir	ng office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIF	ICATION (Organize	d by UCF section headings, including solicit	tation/contract sub	ject matter	
where feasible.)  Modification Control Number:  (b) (6)					
The purpose of this modification is to:					
1) Extend the delivery date of CLIN 0012 (b) (4					
2) Increase the value of CLN 0012 (b) (4)		\$13,538.92.			
3) Increase funding for CL N 0012 (b) (4)	to	\$13,538.92.			
<ul><li>4) Increase total funding for this order (b) (4)</li><li>5) Increase total value for this order (b) (4)</li></ul>		to \$202,576.75. to \$202,576.75.			
All other terms and conditions remain the sam	e and in full force an				
Jane Community Community Surf	id ii i idii i oi oo dii				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the d					or print)
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or	print)	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CON	TRACING OFF	renk (1 ype	or print)
	T	TEL: (6) (6)	EMAIL: (6)		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNE	$\begin{bmatrix} 16B & \text{UNITED STATES OF AMER} \\ BY & (b) & (6) \end{bmatrix}$	ICA		C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	<u> </u>	(Signature of Contracting Offi	icer)	2	24-Jun-2020

## SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

## SUMMARY OF CHANGES

#### SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased (b) (4)

to \$202,576.75.

## SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0012

The unit price amount has increased (b) (4)
The total cost of this line item has increased (b) (4)

to \$13,538.92. to \$13,538.92.

#### SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0012 has been changed from:

DELIVERY DATE	QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
POP 03-JUN-2020 TO 12-JUN-2020	N/A	MCS DEFENSE BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT ASSURANCE OFFICE 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR. FREDERICK MD 21702 301-619-6043 FOB: Destination	W56XNH

To:

DELIVERY DATE	QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
POP 03-JUN-2020 TO 26-JUN-2020	N/A	MCS DEFENSE BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT ASSURANCE OFFICE 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR. FREDERICK MD 21702 301-619-6043 FOB: Destination	W56XNH

#### SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased (b) (4) to \$202,576.75.

CLIN 0012:

AB: 09720202021013000018170446463255 GFEBS001150086100001) was increased (b) (4) S.0025760.7.5.2

6100.9000021001 AHPII (CIN

(b) (4)

(End of Summary of Changes)